

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 490 of 2021

Shrikant Thakur **Versus** Anil Kumar Roy, Managing Director

16.06.2023	Shri N. Naha Roy, counsel for the petitioner. None for the respondents. The office note shows that the notices sent to the respondents received unserved with note that they refused to accept the notice as double addresses have been mentioned in the notice. Both the postal envelops have been returned with notes “दोहरा पता लेने से इंकार”. Let bailable warrants for sum of Rs. 5,000/- each be issued against the respondents seeking their presence before this Court on 28th July, 2023. List this case on 28th July, 2023 Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) JUDGE Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE	