

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Cont No. 490 of 2021

Shrikant Thakur **Versus** Anil Kumar Roy & Anr

28/07/2023	Mr. Raj Shengale, Advocate on behalf of Mr. N. Naha Roy, Advocate for the petitioner. . Mr. Rajkumar Pali, Advocate for the respondents. Pursuant to order dated 16.06.2023, respondents are present before this Court, their presence be marked. No further personal presence is required until and unless otherwise directed. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for short time to seek instruction in the matter. As prayed, list the matter after a week. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

J/-