

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 490 of 2021****SHRIKANT THAKUR *versus* ANIL KUMAR ROY, Managing Director,****Order Sheet**

10/06/2025	Mr. N. Naha Roy, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Jitendra Pali, counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents is allowed two weeks' time to file the calculation sheet and other relevant documents regarding arrears and consequential benefits payable to the petitioner. List this case after two weeks. Sd/ (Rajani Dubey) Judge